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Futures contracts :
Mar. 2014
Volume

Mar. 2015
Volume

Tokyo Rice

Chukyo Kerosene

Red　Beans

5,074

6,2994,776

4,730

Mar. 2015
Open Interest

Gas Oil

Chukyo Gasoline

Platinum

Platinum Mini

Rubber(RSS3)

Gold

Gold Mini

Silver

26,162

8,662

Osaka Rice

Red　Beans

Palladium

Gasoline

5,784

Raw Sugar

Crude Oil

Kerosene

120

4,1024,510
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100

180

19,350

714

239
240

5,484
2,898

0
239263 0

19,514 7,793
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239

236,758187,559 27,825
702,569758,658 99,311
153,134129,570

3,476
375,286328,984 66,312

28,378 6,05237,840
7,094 2,363

109,928167,789 19,835

55,709272,686 38,281

606
494 230

1,401

7,750

MONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTERESTMONTHLY VOLUME & OPEN INTEREST

1,223 2,3121,276

Corn

Reported by JCCH       [March, 2015 ]Reported by JCCH       [March, 2015 ]Reported by JCCH       [March, 2015 ]Reported by JCCH       [March, 2015 ]

1,959,844

50,71537,655

21,790

460

0 0
1,584

1,990,745TOTAL CONTRACTS

1,763,219Tokyo Commodity Ex Total

1,782,569

Raw Sugar 0

336,964
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Chukyo Oil

263 0.01 239 110.04
64,912 3.26 46,715 138.95Agricultural Products

Oil

Rubber

263 0.01

Fisheries Products

Agricultural Products Index 110.040.01 239263

Mar.2015 Share(%) Mar.2014

Precious Metals

Sugar

1,257,460 63.17
187,559 9.42 236,758

244 107.79

Comparison
with a year ago

478,130 24.02 216,472
1,895 0.10 2,044

Comparison
with a year ago

TOTAL 1,990,745 100.00 1,782,569

136.98

Jan.～Mar. 2015 Jan.～Mar. 2014

711 687
688

546,675 659,038
3,763,803 3,508,537

5,075,814 116.71

754,207 186.24

TOTAL 5,923,737

Agricultural Products Index 103.49
726 98.07

Oil 1,404,630

Sugar

Rubber

Precious Metals

Volume

712

199,918 145,951

－TOTAL

Agricultural Products

103.49

111.68
92.71

220.87
98.25
79.22

6,576 5,980Chukyo Oil

Fisheries Products

712

1,279,858

－

Open Interest

109.97

107.28
82.95

OPTIONS ON FUTURES
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